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Gadkall 4aild

Atom 1
Atom 2
Atom 3
Atom 4
Atom 5
Atom 6
Atom 7
Atom &
Atom 9
Atom 10
Atom 11
Atom 12

Atom 13
Atom 14
Atom 15
Atom 16
Atom 17
Atom 18
Atom 19
Atom 20
Atom 21
Atom 22
Atom 23
Atom 24
Atom 25

Atom 26

Atom 27
Atom 28
Atom 29
Atom 30
Atom 31
Atom 32
Atom 33
Atom 34
Atom 35
Atom 36
Atom 37
Atom 38

Atom 39

Atom 40

Element Type Valence E:::;I 3::;: X&) YR a7}
¥ % 8 0 0000 168752 029457 004850
C Q@ 3 0 000 551245 05598 030100
c Q@ 3 0 000 487112 07836 -0816%
c a 3 0 0000 611752 107593 -1,68351
c Q@ 3 0 000 675178 076919 -033374
c Q@ 3 0 000 40063 30434 -0337S0
c Q@ 3 0 000 042700 32755 028688
c @) 3 0 0000 074539 523161 -012782
¢ Q@ 3 0 000 031829 451067 054703
c Q@ 3 0 000 11443 131535 -0,40486
C 2 3 0 0,000 24733 -1,77148 -0,81763
¢ Q@ 3 0 000 22099 301251 -0,10544
¢ Q@ 3 0 000 090213 245999 02547
0 02 2 0 0000 021828 19720 05781
0 03 3 0 0000 258852 1214 160093
0 02 2 0 0000 356212 079 -1,16933
0 03 3 0 0,000 -2,98957 -1,27189 1,09482
0 02 2 0 0,000 0,46353 -0,16474 -0,60485
0 03 1 0 000 81 126410 197444
0 03 1 0 000 068332 024074 201302
0 03 3 0 0000 92501 13908 -1,48953
¢ G 2 0 0000 3343 22915 072041
C a 2 0 0,000 2,90642 1,24080 171725
N N3 1 0 0,000 3,12405 1,82521 -0,63415
N N3 1 0 0,000 3,78652 0,08601 1,69029
0 02 1 0 0000 S 0223 154853
0 o 1 0 0000 790648 06402 004035
0 03 1 0 000 633078 003397 -258497
0 02 1 0 0000 -1,00005 | 64002 -036798
0 02 1 0 000 1482 480011 1,127
0 02 1 0 0000 34121 13028 1,441
0 02 1 0 0000 200708 -403500 013785
0 02 1 0 000 256219 | 35584 091305
0 02 1 0 0000 01444 | 20046 098476
H HO 1 0 0000 20765 11437 23374
H Ho 1 0 000 -338894 21315 11913
H HoO 1 0 0000 350801 | 164042 0402
H HO 1 0 000 24005 20314 13485
H Ho 1 0 0000 64136 223204 -1,0408
H HO 1 0 0,000 -1,2473 -1,25399 -2,19610
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Bond 1

Bond2
Bond3
Bond 4
Bond 5
Bond &
Bond 7
Bond 8
Bond 9
Bond 10

Bond 11

Bond 12
Bond 13
Bond 14
Bond 15
Bond 16
Bond 17
Bond 18
Bond 19
Bond 20
Bond 21
Bond 22
Bond 23
Bond 24
Bond 25
Bond 26
Bond 27
Bond 28
Bond 29
Bond 30
Bond 31
Bond 32

Bond 33

Bond 34

Type

C
-G
C
£=C
c-C
c-C
C-C
=t
LC
-

€

0=y
oY
0-y
0y
oY

0-y

o-C
c-C
N-C
C-N
0-C
0-C
c-0
0-C
c-0
c-0
c-0

o-c

Start Atom
a

Q
G
G4
(&1
4]
a
(6]
€]
o]

)]

o]
o1
02

03

05
06

a1

Q

(6

05
c13
N1

Cl4

010
o
012
8
c10

()]

(a1

End Atom
Q

a

€}
o]

C6
a
cs
¢
¢
m

c12

2

03

o

9
ci4
c1i3
N2
a
c4
on
o)
013
014

013

s

Bond Order
2

1

Rotatable
Mo

No
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
No
No
No
No

No

No
Yes
No
Ves
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Ne
No
Ne
No
Ne
No
Ne
No

No

Ma

Length (A)
1,30964

1,54503
15257
1,40865
130
1,46451
145141

1,466
146649
144994

1,46406

1,342
2201
229
2,286
2,289
228
2301
2288
229
1,358
1,351
1,35182
1,51669
1,45214
145219
134417
1,22043
1,39561
122
1,21983
1,21998

122

1324558
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Bond35 - on m No 1,34364

Bond3  He0 H1 02 No 0,989307

Bond37 0 0 No 0968168

Bond% 0 04 K No 0989921

Bond3 o4 Hd No 098724

Bond4 o4 08 HS No 09857

Bonddl o4 08 Ho No 0989646

(ki a) oigh) Gauail) day o g all Ll 5 51 J) 5l 102 a8 (galall
‘ly‘-pe Start Atom Vertex End Atom Angle ()

angiet [ ovo | o1 ¥ 02 68,9351
angle2 EJ& ------ o1 ¥ 03 119,615¢
Angled  ovo o1 ¥ o4 139,482
Angled ovo 01 ¥ 05 67,1081
Angle5  ovp o1 ¥ 06 75,5807
Angle 6 ovo o1 ¥ o7 71,405
Angle?  oyo o1 ¥ o8 139,382¢
Angle & Yo 0z ¥ 03 B4, 695(
Angle 9 oYo o2 ¥ 04 83,851
Angle 10 ovo oz ¥ 05 133,291
Anglell  govo o2 ¥ 06 114,869
Angle12  gyo Q2 ¥ a7 75,1457
fngle 13 ovo o2 ¥ ek] 150, 500¢
Angle14  ovo 03 ¥ 04 85,4751
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Résumé:

Ce travail présente I’étude du composé de formule globale [Y(C404); (C2HioN2),5%4H,0]. Ce
composé¢ a été préparé par des chercheurs en 2011 a partir de réactifs solubles dans 1’eau a
température ambiante. La structure cristalline a été déterminée, le réseau cristallin de ce composé a
été décrit et la structure cristalline est classée parmi les bases de données COD. En utilisant le
programme (Logiciel Avogadro), et sur la base des résultats des chercheurs, nous avons mené une
etude de spectroscopie infrarouge expérimentale du méme composé avec des informations
qualitatives et quantitatives, ou nous avons pu identifier les bandes les plus importants des
groupements fonctionnels, puis nous avons induit I'é¢tude de la modélisation moléculaire pour obtenir
une forme géométrique plus stable. Enfin comparer et interpréter les résultats des liaisons et des
angles théoriques et expérimentaux pour ce compose.

Mots clés : modélisation moléculaire, spectroscopie infrarouge, programme Avothadro, structure /

Abstract:

This work presents the study of the compound of the global formula [Y(C4O04)3 (CoH 0N3);.5%4H,0]..
This compound was prepared by researchers in 2011 from reagents soluble in water at room
temperature. The crystal structure has been determined, the crystal lattice of this compound has been
described, and the crystal structure is listed in COD databases. Using the program (Avogadro
Software), and based on the results of the researchers, we conducted an experimental infrared
spectroscopy study of the same compound with qualitative and quantitative information, where we
were able to identify the most important bands of functional groupings , then we induced the study
of molecular modeling to obtain a more stable geometric shape. Finally compare and interpret the
results of the theoretical and experimental bonds and angles for this compound.

Keywords: molecular modeling, infrared spectroscopy, Avothadro program, crystal structure.




